Himachal Pradesh Financial Rule, 2009 and Finance Department’s Notification No. Fin-F-(A)-
(11)-11/2004, dated 03-06-2014, all the Deputy Directors/District Tourism Development 
Officers/Asstt. District Tourism Development Officers in the Department are delegated the power 
to incur expenditure upto Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh only) per case per year, under the 
Head 2034-80-001-05-SOON-SOE 63-Subsidy for Interest Subvention Scheme for Home Stays 
notified vide this department’s Notification No. TSM-C(9)-1/2025, dated 13-10-2025. 

By order, 
 Sd/- 

(DEVESH KUMAR),